GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ADS-939 is a 16-bit, 10MHz sampling A/D converter.  This device
accurately samples full-scale input signals up to Nyquist frequencies with
no missing codes.  The dynamic performance of the ADS-939 has been
optimized to achieve a signal-to-noise ratio (SNR) of 82dB and a total
harmonic distortion (THD) of  –86dB.
Packaged in a 40-pin TDIP, the functionally complete ADS-939 contains a
fast-settling sample-hold amplifier, a subranging (two-pass) A/D converter,

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
 OPERATING
MODEL   TEMP. RANGE
ADS-939MC 0  to +70°C
ADS-939MM –55 to +125°C
Receptacles for PC board mounting can be ordered through AMP, Inc., Part # 3-331272-8 (Component Lead
Socket), 40 required.  For MIL-STD-883 product, or surface mount packaging, contact DATEL.
ACCESSORIES
ADS-B939 Evaluation Board (without ADS-939)
HS-40 Heat Sink for all ADS-939 models
PIN 1 INDEX
(     ON TOP)
2.12/2.07